Total Enrollment
Male
Undergraduate
Graduate
Female
Undergraduate

Graduate

Ethnic Origin
Black or African American
Hispanic/Latino
Asian

American Indian or Alaska Native

Native Hawaiian or Other Pacific
Islander

White non-Hispanic
Non-resident alien

Two or more

Other

Race and Ethnicity Unknown

Residency
In-State
Undergraduate
Graduate
Out-of-State
Undergraduate
Graduate

Total Full-Time
Equivalent
Undergraduate
In-State
Out-of-State

Graduate

In-State

Out-of-State

New Undergraduate
Transfers

Headcount

4,413
1,597
1,448

149
2,816
2,455

361

4,413
4,017
43
22

171
58
44
22
29

4,413
2,984
2,538
446
1,429
1,365
64

4,234

3,809
2,458
1,351

425

365
60

147

Precentage %
100%
36%

64%

100%
91%
1%
0%

0%
0%

3.9%
1%
1.0%
0%
1%

100%

68%

32%

100%

90%

10%

Headcount
Freshmen
Sophomores
Juniors

Seniors

Undergraduate Full-time

Undergraduate Part-time

Ethnic Origin
Black or African American
Hispanic/Latino
Asian

American Indian or Alaska Native

Native Hawaiian or Other Pacific
Islander

White non-Hispanic
Non-resident alien

Two or More

Other

Race and Ethnicity Unknown

Headcount
Masters
Certificate
Educational Specialist
Doctoral Candidate
Not Identified

Graduate Full-time
Graduate Part-time

Ethnic Origin

Black or African American
Hispanic/Latino

Asian

American Indian or Alaska Native
Native Hawaiian or Other Pacific
Islander

White non-Hispanic

Non-resident alien

Headcount
3,903
1,740
773
648
742

3,643
260

3,903
3,650
37
16

5

65
40
40
21
27

510
355

145

291
219

510

367

106
18

Percentage %
100%
45%
20%
17%
19%

93%
7%

100%
94%
1%
0%

0%

0%

2%
1%
1%
1%
1%

100%
70%

1%
28%
1%

57%
43%

100%

2%
1%
1%

0%

0%

21%
4%



