	Headcount	Precentage %		Headcount	Percentage %
Total Enrollment	4,413	100%	Headcount	3,903	100%
Male	1,597	36%	Freshmen	1,740	45%
Undergraduate	1,448		Sophomores	773	20%
Graduate	149		Juniors	648	17%
Female	2,816	64%	Seniors	742	19%
Undergraduate	2,455				
Graduate	361		Undergraduate Full-time	3,643	93%
			Undergraduate Part-time	260	7%
Ethnic Origin	4,413	100%	Ethnic Origin	3,903	100%
Black or African American	4,017	91%	Black or African American	3,650	94%
Hispanic/Latino	43	1%	Hispanic/Latino	37	1%
Asian	22	0%	Asian	16	0%
American Indian or Alaska Native	5	0%	American Indian or Alaska Native	5	0%
Native Hawaiian or Other Pacific	2	0%	Native Hawaiian or Other Pacific Islander	2	0%
White non-Hispanic	171	3.9%	White non-Hispanic	65	2%
Non-resident alien	58	1%	Non-resident alien	40	1%
Two or more	44	1.0%	Two or More	40	1%
Other	22	0%	Other	21	1%
Race and Ethnicity Unknown	29	1%	Race and Ethnicity Unknown	27	1%
·			·		
Residency	4,413	100%	Headcount	510	100%
In-State	2,984	68%	Masters	355	70%
Undergraduate	2,538		Certificate	0	
Graduate	446		Educational Specialist	6	1%
Out-of-State	1,429	32%	Doctoral Candidate	145	28%
Undergraduate	1,365		Not Identified	4	1%
Graduate	64				
			Graduate Full-time	291	57%
			Graduate Part-time	219	43%
Total Full-Time Equivalent	4,234	100%	Ethnic Origin	510	100%
Undergraduate	3,809	90%	Black or African American	367	72%
In-State	2,458		Hispanic/Latino	6	1%
Out-of-State	1,351		Asian	6	1%
Graduate	425	10%	American Indian or Alaska Native	0	0%
In-State	365		Native Hawaiian or Other Pacific	1	0%
Out-of-State	60		Islander White non-Hispanic	106	21%
out of State			Non-resident alien	18	4%
New Undergraduate Transfers	147				